OP \$40.00 86076292

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM324497

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------------|
| G Wiliquors, Inc. | | 10/17/2013 | CORPORATION: NORTH DAKOTA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Gee Williquors, Inc. | |
|-----------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 6805 Golden Crest Road | |
| City: | Bismarck | |
| State/Country: | NORTH DAKOTA | |
| Postal Code: | 58503-6918 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: NORTH DAKOTA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|----------------|
| Serial Number: | 86076292 | GEE WILLIQUORS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7012370544

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7012818822

Email: jason@neustel.com, michael@neustel.com

Correspondent Name: Michael S. Neustel

Address Line 1: 2534 South University Drive, Suite 4
Address Line 4: Fargo, NORTH DAKOTA 58103

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | GWIL-003 |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Jason L. Gilbert |
| SIGNATURE: | /jlg/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/26/2014 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=2014-11-18_Change_of_Name_GWIL-003#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005409 FRAME: 0087



BUSINESS / FARM /PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION RECEIVED

SECRETARY OF RESERVEDO
SEN 13008 (10-2012)

OCT 18 2013

NOV 1 2 2013

| | FOR OFFIC | E USE O | NLY | |
|-----------|-----------|---------|-------|----|
| ID Number | 34. | 3Ke | r 600 | BC |
| Work Orde | r Humber | 7368 | 7 | |
| Filed . | 1-18-1 | 3 B | y-T7 | |

FILING FEE \$20.00

RECORDED: 11/26/2014

ATTACHMENTS:

SEC. OF STATE

SEC. OF STATE

SEC. OF STATE

HITTER SEC. OF STATE

SEC. OF STATE

SEC. OF STATE

SEC. OF STATE

CHMENTS:

Critificate of Professional License if a professional corporation is amending its name upon addition of an additional professional shareholder and the state of Professional License if a professional corporation is amending its name upon addition of an additional professional shareholder and the state of Professional License if a professional corporation is amending its name upon addition of an additional professional shareholder and the state of Professional License if a professional corporation is amending its name upon addition of an additional professional shareholder and the state of Professional License if a professional corporation is amending its name upon addition of an additional professional shareholder and the state of Professional License if a professional corporation is amending its name upon addition of an additional professional shareholder and the state of Professional License if a professional corporation is amending its name upon addition of an additional professional corporation is amending its name upon addition of an additional professional corporation is amending its name upon addition of an additional professional corporation is amending its name upon addition of an additional professional corporation is amending its name upon addition of an additional professional corporation is a professional corporation in the professional corporatio

| Consent to Use Business Name if the corporation is in some manner registered with the Secretary of Sta | ate . | | mouter business flame |
|--|--|---|---------------------------------|
| Annual Report if a corporation amends to another type of corporation (Contact Secretary of State to verify this requirement) TYPE OR PRINT LEGIBLY SEE INSTRUCTIONS FOR FEES, FILING AND MAILING INFORMATION | | | |
| 1. Name of the Corporation as Reflected in the Articles of Inco | | 2. Federal ID Number | 3. Telephone Number |
| Secretary of State G Williquors, Inc. | | | (701) 202-5485 |
| 4. Complete mailing address of the principal place of business | s (Street/RR, PO Box, City, State, ZIP+4) | | 5.Toll-free Telephone Number |
| 6805 Golden Crest Road, Bismarck, ND 58503-6 | 918 | | |
| 6. The following amendment has been adopted pursuant to the The name of the corporation shall be: Gee Willique | | oration Act, N.D.C.C., C | hapter 10-19.1: |
| | | | |
| 7. The amendment shall be effective (check one) When filed with the Secretary of State Later | with S | be within 90 days after ecretary of State) | filing |
| 8. The amendment was adopted on 10/09/2013 (month | | wing methods: (check t | he appropriate method) |
| By the incorporators where no shares have been iss | sued | | |
| By the board where no shares have been issued | | | |
| By the board changing only the corporate name. | | | |
| 9. "The undersigned, a person authorized by the corporation Has read the foregoing Articles of Amendment, knows Authorizes the Secretary of State to correct numbers 1 Understands that if make a false statement in this doc | the contents thereof, and believes the statement and 6 if not correctly reflected as explained in the | s made thereon to be tr ne instructions. | ue. |
| Signature: | | | 17,20(3 |
| 10. Name of Person to Contact About This Document | E-mail Address | if any: | e Number and Extension, |
| Charles "Casey" L. Chapman// | chapmanlaw@chaplawnd.com | (701) 25 | 58-6030 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005409 FRAME: 0088